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           Datesheet for Final Examination 
Dear Parent 
Please make a note of datesheet for the Final Examination for classes VI to VIII for the session 2024-25. 

Day/ Date VI VII VIII 

Monday, 24 Feb'25 Third Lang Third Lang Third Lang 

Saturday,01 March'25 English Hindi English 

Monday, 03 March'25 Science Social Science Math 

Wednesday,05 March'25 Math English Social Science 

Friday,07 March'25 Social Science Science Hindi 

Wednesday, 12 March'25 Hindi Math Science 

1. The examination will be held from 8:00 am to 11:30 am. Students will go home after the examination. School 
buses will leave at 11: 45 am. 

2. The duration of each paper will be 2½ hours and the maximum marks is 60 for each subject. For the third 
language the duration of the paper will be 1 ½ hours and the maximum marks will be 40. 

3. Students must come in winter uniform for the examination. 
4. A student who resorts to any kind of malpractice during the examination will be awarded ZERO for that particular 

subject. NO request will be entertained for showing any leniency in such cases. 
5. The syllabus for the examination will be available on the school website www.tagoreint.com from                    

Monday, 03 February 2025. 
6. The examination for the third language will be held on Monday, 24 February 2025. School timing will be from 

8:00 am to 2:00 pm. 
7. The preparatory leave will be from Tuesday, 25 February to Friday, 28 February 2025. 
8. Performance Profile for Final Term will be distributed on Monday, 24 March 2025 between 8:00 am to                  

9:30 am. All fee dues must be cleared before the declaration of result. 
9. In case Performance Profile is not collected on the scheduled date, it has to be collected from school office on 

Friday, 28 March between 8 am – 10 am. It should be definitely collected before the new session 
commences.NO REPORT CARD WILL BE GIVEN ON THE FIRST DAY OF THE NEW SESSION. 

10. Cafetaria will remain closed during the examination.  Students must carry light snacks from home. 
11. Orientation for the parents for the new session 2025-26 will be held on: 

 

 Class VI and new parents of VII & VIII –  Saturday, 05 April at 9 am. 

 Class IX     –  Saturday, 05 April at 11 am. 

12. New session will commence from Wednesday,02 April’25 

 
N.Saroj 
Dean - Academics 
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